



\$~22

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

W.P.(C) 14368/2021

M/S METRO DESIGNERS AND PRINTERS.

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

SH. VIJENDER SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. R. S. Kaushik, Adv. (joined
through VC)

Mr. Mohd. Akramun Rahman,
Adv. for Union/workmen

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **21.07.2025**

W.P.(C) 14368/2021

***For referral to the Special Mediation Drive –
Mediation ‘For the Nation’.***

None is present on behalf of the petitioner. In view
of the same, the referral to Mediation could not be made.

Accordingly, let the matter be sent back for date
fixed.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 21, 2025/ab