



\$~2

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
W.P.(C) 14368/2021 & CM Appls. 45278/2021, 18903-04/2025
M/S METRO DESIGNERS AND PRINTERS.Petitioner
Through: Ms. Roshni B. Singh, Adv.

versus

SH. VIJENDER SINGHRespondent
Through: Mr. R.S. Kaushik, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER
07.08.2025

%

1. This matter has been listed specifically in the category of “Old Targeted Cases”.
2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner requests for some time to file his short note of contentions in the matter. Let a short note not exceeding three pages each, be filed at least three days before the next date of hearing, along with the compilation of judgments, if any, relied upon. All judgments sought to be relied upon shall be filed with an index which also sets out the relevant paragraph numbers and the proposition of law that it sets forth.
- 2.1 Learned Counsel for the Petitioner further submits that she has not received a copy of the written submissions filed by the Respondent. Let a copy of the same be supplied to the learned Counsel for the Petitioner within three days under acknowledgment.
3. At her request, list on 26.11.2025.
4. The parties will act based on the digitally signed copy of the order.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

AUGUST 7, 2025/r