



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14368/2021 & CM APPLs. 45278/2021, 18903/2024 & 18904/2024**
M/S METRO DESIGNERS AND PRINTERS.

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

SH. VIJENDER SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. R.S. Kaushik, Adv

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

% **ORDER**
26.11.2025

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

2. List on 06.02.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 26, 2025