



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14368/2021, M APPL. 45278/2021**
M/S METRO DESIGNERS AND PRINTERS.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Gunit Shah, Advocate

versus

SH. VIJENDER SINGHRespondent
Through: Mr. Mohd. A. Rahmani, Advocate
with respondent in person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
18.05.2026

%

1. At the outset, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states upon instructions that the petitioner is ready and willing to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement. Learned counsel for the respondent, upon instructions from the respondent, states that the respondent is not averse to the same.
2. In view of the aforesaid, list this matter before *Samadhan*, Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre on 25.05.2026.
3. The matter be listed before the Court on 17.08.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 18, 2026/rd